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B L I S S
El elegante doble juguete de LÚA, incluye un 
estimulador con succión del clítoris en combinación 
con un huevo vibrador con mando integrado, creado 
para brindar un auténtico doble éxtasis. La distancia 
y el lugar no son un problema ya que puedes 
conectarte a través de nuestra nueva aplicación y 
compartir momentos íntimos con tu pareja.

PARÁMETROS TÉCNICOS:
• Material: ABS + silicona super suave
• Peso: 60 g (huevo vibrador) + 80 g (estimulador de 
succión)
• Tamaño:

• Huevo vibrador: 3.7 cm (diámetro máximo) * 18 
cm (longitud total); 8 cm (longitud insertable)
• Estimulador de succión: 10.2 cm (longitud total) 
* 4.5cm (ancho máximo) * 4.8 cm(profundidad 
máxima); 1.2 cm (diámetro del orificio de succión)

• Duración de la batería: 2 horas aproximadamente
• Intensidad del ruido: menos de 60dB
• Modo de carga: USB
• Voltaje de entrada: 5 V 

CONTENIDO:
• 1 huevo vibrador,
• 1 estimulador de succión,
• 1 cable USB,
• 1 cepillo de limpieza
• 1 bolsa de almacenamiento,
• Instrucciones,
• Tarjeta de garantía. 

PRECAUCIONES:
• Lea atentamente las instrucciones y utilice el 
producto siguiendo las especificaciones.
• Cargue el producto para el primer uso.
• Es posible que el producto no funcione 
correctamente con la aplicación si se usa cerca de 
otros aparatos eléctricos debido a interferencias 
eléctricas.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO:
• Limpiar el producto con jabón neutro o limpiador 
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de juguetes y agua tibia después de cada uso.
•  Use solo con lubricantes a base de agua.

MODO ESTÁNDAR

1. Pulsar durante 3 segundos el botón “1” para activar 
el modo de espera del huevo vibrador. En el modo de 
espera, presione "1" para cambiar entre las 
diferentes vibraciones.

2. Presione una vez más durante 3 segundos el 
botón “1” para apagar el producto.

3. Pulsar durante 3 segundos el botón “2” para 
activar el modo de espera del estimulador de 
succión. En el modo de espera, presione “3” para 
cambiar entre los diferentes modos de succión.

4. Pulse el botón “4” para alcanzar el modo de 
succión de máxima velocidad.
 
5. Presione una vez más durante 3 segundos el 
botón “2” para apagar el producto.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE LA APLICACIÓN

Descarga e instalación de la Aplicación "LÚA" App

Busque "LÚA" en App Store / Google Play Store, y 
descargue e instale la aplicación en su teléfono.

Encuentre nuestro Manual para la 
Applicacion y todas las instrucciones 

descargando en línea a través del 
siguiente enlace:
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B L I S S
LÚA's elegant double toy includes a clitoral suction 
stimulator with combination of vibrating egg and 
built-in remote control, created for spreading 
authentic double ecstasy. Distance and place it’s not 
a problem anymore because you can connect 
through our new app and share intimate moments 
with your partner. 

TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
•Material: ABS + Super Soft Silicone
•Weight: 60g (Vibrating egg) + 80g (Suction 
stimulator)
•Size:

•Vibrating egg: 37mm (Max. Diameter)*180mm 
(Total Length) ; 80mm (introducible length)
•Suction Stimulator: 102mm (Total 
Length)*45(Max. Width)mm* 48(Max. Depth) 
mm; 12 mm (Suction hole Diameter)

•Battery duration: 2hrs approximately
•Noise intensity: Less than 60dB
•Charging Mode: USB
•Input voltage: 5V

CONTENTS
• 1 Vibrating Egg
• 1 Suction Stimulator,
•1 USB cable,
• 1 Cleansing brush,
• 1 Storage bag,
•Instructions,
• Warranty card. 

CAUTIONS:
• Carefully read the instructions and use the product 
following the specifications.
•Charge the product for the first use.
•Product may not function properly with App if used 
near other electrical appliances due to electrical 
interference.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE:
•Clean the product with neutral soap or toy cleanser 
and warm water after each use.
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•Use only with water-based lubricants.

STANDAR MODE

1. Press during 3 seconds on button “1” to activate 
the stand-by mode for the vibrating egg. Under the 
stand-by mode, press “1” to change between the 
different vibrations.

2. Press once more during 3 seconds on button “1” 
to turn off the product.

3. Press during 3 seconds on button “2” to activate 
the stand-by mode of the suction stimulator. Under 
the stand-by mode, press “3” to change between the 
different suction modes.

4. Press button “4” to reach max-speed suction 
mode.

5. Press once more during 3 seconds on button “2” 
to turn off the product.
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APP INSTRUCTIONS

Download and installation of the "LÚA" App Search 
for "LÚA" directly in the App Store/Google Play 
Store, download and install the application on your 
phone.

Find our App Guide and all 
downloadable instructions online by 

accessing the following link:
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B L I S S
L'élégant jouet double d'LÚA, qui comprend un 
stimulateur d'aspiration clitoridienne associé à un 
oeuf vibrant. La télécommande est intégrée dans le 
stimulateur, créé pour atteindre l’orgasme ultime. 
Distance et lieu, ce n'est plus un problème car vous 
pouvez vous connecter via notre nouvelle 
application et partager vos moments intimes avec 
votre partenaire.

PARAMÈTRES TECHNIQUES
• Matériel: ABS + Silicone
• Poids: 60g (oeuf vibrant) + 80g (stimulateur 
d'aspiration)
• Taille:

• Oeuf vibrant: 37 mm (diamètre max.) * 180 mm 
(longueur totale); 80 mm (longueur maximum 
d Íntroduction)
• Stimulateur d'aspiration: 102 mm (longueur 
totale) * 45 mm (largeur max.) * 48 mm 
(profondeur max.); 12 mm (diamètre du trou 
d'aspiration)

• Durée de la batterie: 2 heures environ
• Intensité du bruit: moins de 60 dB
• Mode de charge: USB
• Tension d'entrée: 5 V

CONTENU
• 1 oeuf vibrant,
• 1 stimulateur d'aspiration,
• 1 câble USB,
• 1 Brosse nettoyante,
• 1 sac de rangement,
• Manuel d ínstructions,
• Carte de garantie

PRÉCAUTIONS :
• Lisez attentivement les instructions et utilisez le 
produit en suivant les spécifications.
• Chargez le produit pour la première utilisation.
• Le produit peut ne pas fonctionner correctement 
avec l'application, s'il est utilisé à proximité d'autres 
appareils électriques en raison d'interférences 
électriques.
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ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE:
• Nettoyez le produit avec un savon neutre ou un 
nettoyant pour jouets et de l'eau tiède après chaque 
utilisation.
• Utiliser uniquement avec des lubrifiants à base 
d'eau.

MODE AUTONOME

1. Appuyer pendant 3 secondes sur le bouton «1» 
pour activer le mode veille de l'oeuf vibrant. En mode 
veille, appuyez sur «1» pour basculer entre les 
différentes vibrations.

2. Appuyez à nouveau pendant 3 secondes sur le 
bouton «1» pour éteindre le produit.

3. Appuyer pendant 3 secondes sur le bouton «2» 
pour activer le mode veille du stimulateur 
d'aspiration. En mode veille, appuyez sur «3» pour 
basculer entre les différents modes d'aspiration.

4. Appuyez sur le bouton "4" pour atteindre la 
vitesse maximale du mode d'aspiration.

5. Appuyez à nouveau pendant 3 secondes sur le 
bouton «2» pour éteindre le produit.
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'APPLICATION

1. Téléchargement et installation de "LÚA"
Recherchez "LÚA" directement dans l'App Store / 
Google Play Store, téléchargez et installez 
l'application sur votre téléphone.

Trouvez notre guide des applications et 
toutes les instructions téléchargeables 

en ligne en accédant au lien suivant:
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B L I S S
Das elegante Doppelspielzeug von LÚA, das einen 
Klitoris-Saugstimulator mit einer Kombination aus 
Vibroei und integrierter Fernbedienung enthält, 
wurde entwickelt, um authentische Ekstase zu 
bescheren. Entfernung und Ort ist kein Problem 
mehr, da Sie über unsere neue App eine Verbindung 
herstellen und Ihre intimen Momente mit Ihrem 
Partner teilen können.

TECHNISCHE DATEN:
• Material: ABS + Silikon
• Gewicht: 60 g (Vibroei) + 80 g (Saugstimulator)
• Größe:

• Vibroei: 37 mm (max. Durchmesser) * 180 mm 
(Gesamtlänge); 80mm (einführbare Länge)
• Saugstimulator: 102 mm (Gesamtlänge) * 
45mm (max. Breite) * 48mm (max. Tiefe); 12 mm 
(Sauglochdurchmesser)

• Akkulaufzeit: ca. 2 Stunden
• Geräuschintensität: Weniger als 60 dB
• Lademodus: USB
• Eingangsspannung: 5V

INHALT
• 1 vibrierendes Ei,
• 1 Saugstimulator,
• 1 USB-Kabel,
• 1 Reinigungsbürste
•  1 Aufbewahrungsbeutel,
• Anleitung,
• Garantiekarte.

VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN:
•  Lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und 
verwenden Sie das Produkt gemäß den 
Spezifikationen.
• Laden Sie das Produkt für den ersten Gebrauch auf.
• Das Produkt funktioniert möglicherweise nicht 
ordnungsgemäß mit der App, wenn es aufgrund 
elektrischer Störungen in der Nähe anderer 
Elektrogeräte verwendet wird.
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PFLEGE UND WARTUNG:
• Reinigen Sie das Produkt nach jedem Gebrauch mit 
neutraler Seife oder Spielzeugreiniger und warmem 
Wasser.
• Nur mit Gleitmitteln auf Wasserbasis verwenden.

STANDART MODUS

1. Drücken Sie 3 Sekunden lang die Taste „1“, um den 
Standby-Modus für das vibrierende Ei zu aktivieren. 
Drücken Sie im Standby-Modus „1“, um zwischen 
den verschiedenen Vibrationen zu wechseln.

2. Drücken Sie 3 Sekunden lang erneut auf die Taste 
„1“, um das Produkt auszuschalten.

3. Drücken Sie 3 Sekunden lang die Taste „2“, um 
den Standby-Modus des Saugstimulators zu 
aktivieren. Drücken Sie im Standby-Modus „3“, um 
zwischen den verschiedenen Saugmodi zu 
wechseln.

4.. Drücken Sie die Taste „4“, um die maximale 
Geschwindigkeit des Saugmodus zu
erreichen.

5. Drücken Sie 3 Sekunden lang erneut auf die Taste 
„2“, um das Produkt auszuschalten.
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ANLEITUNG

1. Download und Installation der "LÚA"
Suchen Sie direkt im App Store / Google Play Store 
nach "LÚA", laden Sie die App herunter und 
installieren Sie sie auf Ihrem Smartphone.

Sie finden Online unser App-Handbuch 
und alle Anweisungen zum 

Herunterladen, indem Sie auf den 
folgenden Link clicken:
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B L I S S
Het elegante dubbele speeltje van LÚA, dat een 
clitoris-zuigstimulator bevat met een combinatie 
van vibro-ei en geïntegreerde afstandsbediening, is 
ontwikkeld om authentieke extase te brengen. 
Afstand en locatie zijn geen probleem meer, want u 
kunt verbinding maken via onze nieuwe app en uw 
intieme momenten delen met uw partner.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES:
•  Materiaal: ABS + siliconen
• Gewicht: 60 g (vibro-ei) + 80 g (zuigstimulator)
• maat:

• vibrerend ei: 37 mm (max. Diameter) * 180 mm 
(totale lengte); 80 mm (insteekbare lengte)
• zuigstimulator: 102 mm (totale lengte) * 45 mm 
(max. Breedte) * 48 mm (max. Diepte); 12 mm 
(diameter aanzuiggat)

• Levensduur batterij: ongeveer 2 uur
• Geluidsintensiteit: minder dan 60dB
• Oplaadmodus: USB
•  Ingangsspanning: 5V 

INHOUD
•  1 vibrerend ei,
• 1 zuigstimulator,
• 1 USB-kabel,
• 1 schoonmaakborstel
• 1 opbergzak,
•  Instructies,
• Garantiekaart. 

 VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN:
•  Lees de instructies aandachtig en gebruik het 
product volgens de specificaties.
• Laad het product op voor het eerste gebruik.
•  Het product werkt mogelijk niet correct met de app 
bij gebruik in de buurt van andere elektrische 
apparaten vanwege elektrische interferentie.

VERZORGING EN ONDERHOUD:
• Maak het product na elk gebruik schoon met 
neutrale zeep of speelgoedreiniger en warm water.
• Alleen gebruiken met glijmiddelen op waterbasis.

NL
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STANDAARDMODUS

1. Druk 3 seconden op de "1" knop om de stand-by 
modus voor het trillende ei te activeren. Druk in de 
standby-modus op "1" om tussen de verschillende 
trillingen te schakelen
.
2. Druk nogmaals 3 seconden op de knop "1" om het 
product uit te schakelen.

3. Druk gedurende 3 seconden op de knop "2" om 
de stand-bymodus van de afzuigstimulator te 
activeren. Druk in de standby-modus op "3" om 
tussen de verschillende zuigmodi te wisselen.

4. Druk op knop „4“ om de zuigmodus op volle 
snelheid te bereiken.

5. Druk nogmaals 3 seconden op de knop "2" om het 
product uit te schakelen.
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APP-INSTRUCTIES

1. Download en installatie van "LÚA" app
Zoek naar "LÚA" rechtstreeks in de App Store / 
Google Play Store, , download en installeer de 
applicatie op uw telefoon.

U kunt onze app-handleiding en alle 
downloadinstructies online vinden door 

op de onderstaande link te klikken:
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B L I S S
L'elegante doppio giocattolo di LÚA include uno 
stimolatore di aspirazione clitoridea con 
combinazione di uovo vibrante e telecomando 
integrato, creato per diffondere un'autentica estasi. 
La distanza e il luogo non saranno più un problema 
perché potrai connetterti tramite la nostra nuova 
app e condividere I tuoi momenti intimi con il tuo 
partner.

PARAMETRI TECNICI
• Materiale: ABS + silicone
• Peso: 60 g (uovo vibrante) + 80 g (stimolatore di 
aspirazione)
• Dimensioni:

o Uovo vibrante: 37 mm (diametro massimo) * 
180 mm (lunghezza totale); 80mm (lunghezza 
introducibile)
o Stimolatore di aspirazione clitoriana: 102 mm 
(lunghezza totale) * 45 (larghezza massima) * 
48 (profondità massima) mm; 12 mm (diametro 
del foro di aspirazione)

• Durata della batteria: 2 ore circa
• Intensità del rumore: inferiore a 60 dB
• Modalità di ricarica: USB
• Tensione di ingresso: 5 V.

CONTIENE:
• 1 uovo vibrante,
• 1 stimolatore di aspirazione clitoridea
• 1 cavo USB,
• Spazzolino per la pulizia
• 1 custodia,
• Istruzioni,
• carta di garanzia.

PRECAUZIONI:
• Leggere attentamente le istruzioni e utilizzare il 
prodotto seguendo le specifiche.
• Caricare il prodotto per il primo utilizzo.
• Il prodotto potrebbe non funzionare correttamente 
con l'app se utilizzato vicino ad altri apparecchi 
elettrici a causa di interferenze elettriche.
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CURA E MANUTENZIONE:
• Pulire il prodotto con sapone neutro o detergente 
per giocattoli e acqua calda dopo ogni utilizzo.
• Utilizzare solo con lubrificanti a base d'acqua.

MODALITÀ STANDARD

1. Premere per 3 secondi il pulsante “1” per attivare la 
modalità stand-by dell'uovo vibrante. In modalità 
stand-by, premere "1" per cambiare tra le diverse 
vibrazioni.

2. Premere ancora una volta per 3 secondi il 
pulsante “1” per spegnere il prodotto.

3. Premere per 3 secondi il pulsante “2” per attivare 
la modalità stand-by dello stimolatore di aspirazione. 
In modalità stand-by, premere "3" per cambiare tra 
le diverse modalità di aspirazione.

4. Premere il pulsante “4” per raggiungere la 
modalità di aspirazione alla massima velocità.

5. Premere ancora una volta per 3 secondi il 
pulsante “2” per spegnere il prodotto.
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ISTRUZIONI DELL'APP

i. Scarica e installa la App "LÚA"
Cerca "LÚA" direttamente nell'App Store / Google 
Play Store, scarica e installa l'applicazione sul tuo 
telefono.

Trova il nostro Manuale per 
l'Applicazione e tutte le istruzioni 

scaricandole online tramite il seguente 
link:
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B L I S S
O elegante sex toy de LÚA de dupla função, que 
inclui um estimulador de sucção do clitóris com 
combinação de ovo vibratório e controle remoto 
integrado, criado para proporcionar o êxtase 
autêntico. Distância e lugar não é mais problema 
porque você pode se conectar através do nosso 
novo aplicativo e compartilhar seus momentos 
íntimos com seu parceiro.

INFORMAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
• Material: ABS + Silicone
• Peso: 60g (ovo vibratório) + 80g (estimulador de 
sucção)
• Tamanho:

• Ovo vibratório: 37 mm (diâmetro máximo) * 
180 mm (comprimento total); 80 mm 
(comprimento introduzível)
• Estimulador de sucção: 102 mm (comprimento 
total) * 45 mm (largura máx.) * 48 mm 
(profundidade máx.); 12 mm (diâmetro do orifício 
de sucção)

• Duração da bateria: 2 horas aproximadamente
• Intensidade de ruído: menos de 60dB
• Modo de carregamento: USB
• Tensão de entrada: 5V

CONTEÚDO
• 1 ovo vibratório,
•  1 estimulador de sucção,
•  1 cabo USB,
•  1 Escova de limpeza
• 1 saco de armazenamento,
• Instruções,
• Cartão de garantia.
CUIDADOS:
• Leia atentamente as instruções e use o produto 
seguindo as especificações.
• Carregue o produto na primeira utilização.
• O produto pode não funcionar corretamente com o 
aplicativo se for usado próximo a outros aparelhos 
elétricos devido a interferência elétrica.

22

PT



CUIDADO E MANUTENÇÃO:
• Limpe o produto com sabão neutro ou limpador de 
brinquedos e água morna após cada uso.
• Use apenas com lubrificantes à base de água. 

MODO DE USO

1. Pressione durante 3 segundos o botão “1” para 
ativar o modo stand-by do ovo vibrando. No modo 
de espera, pressione “1” para alternar entre as 
diferentes vibrações.

2. Pressione mais uma vez durante 3 segundos o 
botão “1” para desligar o produto.

3. Pressione durante 3 segundos o botão “2” para 
ativar o modo stand-by do estimulador de sucção. 
No modo de espera, pressione “3” para alternar 
entre os diferentes modos de sucção.

4. Pressione o botão “4” para alcançar o modo de 
sucção de velocidade máxima .

5. Pressione mais uma vez durante 3 segundos o 
botão “2” para desligar o
produto.
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NSTRUÇÕES DO APLICATIVO

Download e instalação do aplicativo "LÚA"
Pesquise "LÚA" diretamente na App Store/Google 
Play Store, baixe e instale o aplicativo em seu 
telefone.

Encontre nosso Guia do App e todas as 
instruções para download online 

acessando o seguinte link:
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